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352 Pte. r, SOMlwii.

ROGRNDED PISCHANSS FOAMN THI ARRY,
REQUIRES TREATMENT,




m from Orders Part 11 by Lt. Col, Bede Mon. DeE4 0.

Commanding 2nd Battalion Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
10/6/19,

The. following having reported back from the 1s¢ Battalion

is taken on the strength and posted to "H" Company as
fron 9/56/19,

3252, Pte. P. Howlett.




Zxtract from Casualties received from Pay & Records

Office, London, Mar.29th,1919,

No, 3352 Pte. P. Howlett

Was grantesdiextended furlough (under A.C.I.905/18) from

29-3-19, .tp 26-4-19 by the 0.C . Lst L.G.HY. B returas:
to hospital on latter date.




I beg to inform you that additionel
infornstion has to-day been reseived from the Visiting
umm condition of your eon, N mm

Yours faithfully,

Lieut. Cols,

Chief sStaff Officer,




Mr, Richerd ﬁ.“
Goulds,

Bay Bulls Soed

Dear Sir:-

I beg to inform you that additionel
informstion has to-day been regeived from the Visiting
Commitéee of the Hewfounilend War Contingent issveistion
concerning the condition of your son, lio. 3558, ma
Pr!rb Hgilett, to the offest timt he is mm
- tmu'

‘ Youra faithfully,
Lieut. Cole,

Chief Staff Officer,
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CR. 3300

Extract from telegram from Syn. to Mil. dated March 6th., 1919.

In answer to your telegsem March 4th., 3352 Howlett previous toldém
replied See my telegram Jan. 30th., #50.




March 4th, 1919

lires Richerd Howlest
Goulds
Bay Bulls Road

Dear Siri-

I beg to inform you thot sdditiomal
information has to-dsy been received from the
Visiting Committes of the Hewfowdlen: War Contingent
concerning your son, Ho. 3352, Privete Pierre Howlett,
to the effeot that he 1sstill progressing fevoursbly.

Yours faithfully,

Li.nt. 001. »

Chief staff Yificer.




g R e T T St B IE S e s LR S o 7
pSlisdiba oX ot ;o St i g e

CR 3%

Extract from telegram from Syn, to Mil. daded Mar. 4th.1919.

Please explaim why no reply has been sent
to ny telegrams of Jany. 9th., Jan,22dn,,
Jan. 3lst. re 3f52 Howlett Immediate reply required

)







Jen, 14th, 1919

Mr, Richard Howlett
Goulds
Bey Bulls' Resd

Dear 8*’:

I beg to inform you that we
have reccived from the Visiting Committee of
the Newfoundland Wer Comtingent, additiomsl
informetion comcorning your son, No. 3352,
Privete Plerrie Howlett, h the effoet that
he is mow progressing Mﬂ‘ho

Yours fsithfully,
Lieut, m..

Chief 8t 22 V2ficer,




C;R.. 332

Extraet of lelogren to W. m flbl Nilit.xy
dt.uh'l. dated Janegth 1919,

T

With reference my telegram Nov.9th 3352 HOLLETT if amd
when has this been paid

3
g
:
3
&
",
2
ks
i
e
I
.




JAmendment to Liet No, X 842Q0.

List of Repatriated Buitish Prisonexs of VWar errvived in England fron
Jermany September 23rd 1918. Notifred by Embarkation officer.

OA B o D i bt W W Ssfg s o v

NEV ZEALAND FXPED, FUECE, . LIST_ N0 Ze 64200

i—— .

2352 Pte. Howell P. lst Newfld. FraCt-Leg.L-
7152 HOWLETT-

should réad:-

NEVFOUNDLAND EXPED.FCRCE,
P e A -k

e . - -




E

58, vucronn( ‘Sf.'
' LONDON, S,V
\* \28 SEP 19
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REPATRIATED PRISOJERS OF WAR FROM GIFIAWY.

nolmdnnomxcx-yonx

23964 Pte.

CR 3372

LIST NO.H.B,14439

W ey - bt Sl L

SRS 23rd_§m 18,
e ORLY s ed

RECORD

476246 Pte.
77534 Pte.
27504..Pte.
30152 Pte.

240990 Pte.
8983 Pte.
9229 S8jt.

36632 Pte.
59891 Pte.

24/1700 1/C.

52242 Pte.
37016 L/C.
28318 Pte,
205174 DBpte.
245028 Pnr,

205196 Pte,
81899 Pte,
30806 Pte,
43538 Pte.

245003 csn.

30167 Pte,
242478 Pte,
17717 Pte,
81194 Pte.

An:I
3352 Pte.

Field i
Wweaver P.W.
Davey W
Herdman E,

North'd rua.
-do~
12/ -do-

gg/kdo-
=-do-

Pooley B_H.

English H Ry
Pollard F,

Rpbson T,

Johnson
Naylor J.
Taylor J.
Gallon D,
Hall J.

wri#lt F.-oo.o B
Brooks W.C. 22/ =do-
Beswick s. 1/4 E.Yorks,
Bradley V. 1/4 Yorks.
Brown T,A, 8/bur.L.I.,

Kelly Jeveue lo .Yorks,
Holland D. orth'd Fus,
1 .Yorks,

Davidson G.
Laverack ¢.B. 6 r.L.l.

.Yorks,
r,L.I,

1 LOND GII HOa CAJBERWELu B.E.5. 23rd SEPT, _

waiéff—iﬁ"’Q‘lfﬁe

=do-
-do=-
-do-

eevessenera o-.o’do"'

8ick Blt.
Wounded Sev,
-do-

oooococ.o.olo.oundeo

-do-

-do~
wdO=-

~do-

o-..........-....—do‘-

-do-
-do~-
=do~ -

ssessvrececs ~do-

~do-
~d0-

LI3T NO.H.B,14439
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EBxtrect from Telegram received from Synopticel,

London,dated September 25th,1918

1st London Generczl Hospitel repetristed Prisonsr of War

Gunchot wound Thigh 3352 Bowlett.




“b c d 16 the

nmnnmnnmmmmv,
and the following No. quoted :

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
68, VlcToﬂlA. ‘STl'REET.

LONDON, S.W.

20th.mgust '°'s -

‘!ht Hon.fhe nnum 8
w.tm.

st J.hll.
Hewfoundland .

SUBJECT :

3388 HowLErT.

Reference Nos.
BA/MBS
The following is guoted for

your information please:

&.R.0.
1. Wane 13868/48/8.8.0, 24/8/15
to The Secretary, .I.O.A.. :

ott.
«The r ract of tolo-
f- {; {7377) from
ltlr of M is ltdohm,
8 quoted phuu 3558 lnhtq
Priunn of War Krie
nenlager 8 e hu
ro:oivoa noth from Oross
yoevu.

(7681 )
our 1 /“/l &.01 re
836%- ow.rumr of War.
His hutory ‘48 followst
Reported taken Prisoner 20/5/18
no address gi
Aurn- added ﬂ./
to Qent Pu-omr-

of War Committee 21/8,

- Reported to Canadian odOrou
Soolety 21/8/18.
Bread sent from .

First parcel
1 el
y since
The date of 1
letter is mo

REPLY

Septe 28th i

Please return mm and retain W

Hotedy I confimm your
wire of 25th Sept. = follows:
"ist Jgnion Gemersl
"xu)iﬂ;mtrhtu prisoner of
Wer,gun-shot wound thigh 3352
"Mott.

-‘.‘_,_

m- mthlnl lﬂy
uunu to the next of kin,




No. Neare.

- % B
‘;‘d‘& g

LIST NO. P.M. 485 of 13.8.18.
IT IONARY

+

1

Official German Liet forwarded through Geneva Red Crose 5.7.18.

; 1 e Place 5 Date Place of
Rank. : Regiment . [ apture. of B h. Detent ion.

—asm- Howlett Pierre Pte. 1/R. Newfoundland. Armentieres. Hewisundl. ? Geflg.Stargard
f

TII2

13.4.180 10-12.99- rom

Tournai.




CR =

Extraot of Telegram to Synoptical London dated Aug, 15¢h 1918,

3352 Howlett, P.0.W.,Kriegsgefangeniager ,Sturgard,
has received nothing from Red Cross yet.




1z, Riojard Howlett,
ke
By Bulls Rosd.

Dear Sivie

‘ x-muunnaa- you that we
mmammhnmnm
office, Lendon, stating Shat the adivess of
your son 48 i~

"#3852 Pte, P,Eowlatt,
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Bxtract from Telegram received from Lendon,dated

June 20th,1918,

Reference my telegram lMay 25th 3352 Howlett wounded leg

55
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33

Bxtract from Casualities reaseived from P, &. R. O JUNE 19th 1918,

#3352 Pte. P, HOWLETT, R, N£1d, Regt.,

PRISONER OF WAR PARTICULARS OF ADRESS,

#35450, Gefangehehjager

Stargard i/Pommern, Germany.

Howlett states he has " Wound in leg”
AUTHORITY:~- Postsl Censor, 18-6-18




CR.33YZE |

ktract from !olog:am W received from
Synoptical Iaondon, dated May 85,1918

With reference my 'tologrm Mgy 18 h voifndod no
particulars 3352 Howlett




cable Connection wlth all tho World
All Mes..a ges Sent ore Subject to the Following: Conditions

The Management may decline to forward the Mussage, though it has been received for trunsmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund t
the Sender the amount paid for its transinissi. 0.

In case the Message shall never reach its dostination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T, or its Servants whilst the H
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will retund thie azio nt pzid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or ddnery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the of these Condmom -nypointwbeu.
inthe course of the transit of the Messago to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ai.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so0 to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or
not controlled by the N. P. T. cxclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T\

I request that the followinz Tclegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) 3
Signature of Sender Address_Llgnt of 141i44a |
—————— - — 3

Line Cheek
Number. Red Dy —-

Dated May 20th 191

T¢  Richard Howlaett, Goulds, Bay Bulls Rd,

Record Office London roporss to-flay that No, 3352, Private
Plorre Howiett praviously rep#rted wounded and missing April

¥

13th now reported prisomer of war .pril 16+h no particnlu.rs

given ¢ Autbority Postal Gensor,

:

Wel'se Rondell, Majors
CeSe0e
For Minister of Militia,




oot it e o b s
C. 3 i,

Extraét from Telegrem received from London, dated lay
18th 1918.

Previously roportod Woundaa & Missing April 13th now ropurtad
nm Prisoner of 'ar April 16th no particulars given
Authority Postal ansor #3352 Howlett




-

Cable Connestion with all the World-IX. >

RAZE® All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. - !

In case the Message shall never reach its destination Aeason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P, T., they will refund the amount by the Sender for such Message.

TbeN.P.T.lhallnotbeliebletomakem ! beyond amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-t i or delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the tr ission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

i B
The control of the N. P. T. over the M shall be deemed to have nti ceased for the of these Conditions at where,
h&ecowdmmdtdmeumpm%dm,kmybmwm%N. P. T (u.dm’r. Mlhvefnﬂm.gt:dmwm
wz

Message) for further transmission by or system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked administration or authori
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclasively, worlped as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic -;{::;’or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Tele ; ded according to the foregving Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) AR ‘ '
Signature of Sender. Z & AddressPo ot of Militie,
= —

Line o Cheock
Numbqr, — Red. by.

7o  Riohard Howlett, Goulds, Bay Bulls Rde

=l

'\ Dated’ yg 9th, 1918. :

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,
Ho, 3352, Private Plerre

officially reports
Howlett 88 wounded and miscing April 13th

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you.

JsR. Bamett

FOTZ FR OPIRATOR: Minister of Militia.

THI S MES AGE IS NOT TO B2 DELIVERED UNTIL REC IVING OXFICE NOTIF IES
THAT MESSAGE TO ROMAN CATHOLIO CFRIEST GOULDS HAS BEEN RECEIV D AID

ACTED UPON. m“ SR TES




Cable Connection with all the World
SR%  All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it bas been recei d for tr ission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. [

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arisiog or
resulting from the non-tr ission or delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the tr ission or delivery thereof, h such
tr issi delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. &

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purwm of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ard the N, P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Messageo) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authori

not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as dﬂn connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P, T,

I request that the following Telegram may be rding to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) Z

Signature of Sender e —Address_Dopd of Mdaieie

Line .- ; Cheok
Number. Red Y by.

Dated
7o

liay 9th, 1918

Roman Cat§olie Pricst or Sohool Teacher, Goulds, Bay Bulls Ra

I rogret to inform you Record Offi:ca, Londan reports to-day
Bo. 3362, Private Plerre Howlett is roported wounded and
missing April 13th, ©Pleace inform next of kin.
J¢R} Bennott
.0te Ministor of HM1litia




Extrect from Telegram regeived from London,
Moy 9 th, 19i6.

33562 Howlett.

Reported wounded and missing April 35th,1838.




-f': e

;Q/QES/R.&.O.

.
e »

officer Commanding,
2nd Bn. Royal Nfld Regt.,
Hazeley Down Camp,
Winchester, Hants.

Pay & Record Office,
2nd May, '8
3352 HOWLETT.

Following is an extract of
telegram dated 30/4/18 (3029)
received 1/5/18 from the Hon.
Minister of Militia.

"3353- Howlett- has not
"written- parents- for two
"monthe- please- take
"necessary action-"

Submitted for your

atten-
tion, please. ot ;

Major,
of Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

" RS

iy S e
b A
b

s
3

Officer Cokmanding,

ond Bn, R. Nfld Segt,

The Chief raymaster,

Royal “rld Regt.,

London, S.W. 1,

Hazeley Down. Camp, Winﬂuester;

}Jay 7t/h’ 19 18.

Th&s man 1s not on the
strength of ‘this
Battalion.

(Sgd) R. A. BERNERS, Lt.coJ.*
€omdg. 2nd Bn, R. Nfld Regt,

4150




PP Chief Paymaster & 0O.1/c Records,
Officer Commanding, :
lst Battalion,
R. uewfounglang Regt.,
BO L] e

Pay & Record Ottioo, B. Ef F.

8th May, 8 May lst- 191?.

33568 HOWLETT.
. This man was reported
: Following is an extract of wounded and missing 19/4/18
. telegram dated 30/4/18 (3929) please.
;g received 1/5/18 from the Hon. -

 Minister of Militia.
(Sgd) J.SW WOODRUFFE, Lt. CoL
"3352- Howlett~ has not Comdg. 1st Bn., R. Nfld Regt
'written- parents- for two ;
"months- please- take ‘ 4598
"necessary action-" :

- For your attention and CA '
| necessary action, please. NOTE: The Postal Censor has &
3 : informed this office
that Howletf wrote to
Mrs, R. Howlett of the
Major, Goulds from Germany on
16/4/18,

Eﬁ[ qf.Phymaeter & 0.1/c Records.

P & R.Oo, (Sgd) H.A.A.

22/5/18




Retract ot_ cuuiaty zeouinh’ fyonm ray & Recoxd Uffico,lonflon,
dotol 6/5/18,

3352 Pte P.Howlett

toundoed & Usgs 1Bede13, Ne

Ee S

el
-k

0

i s S TR |
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CR. 7252 §

Extract from Telegram despatched toSynoptical,Lenden,
dated April 30,1918,

3352 Howlett has not written parcnts for two months

please take necessary action.




ixtyeet from dominal Wil of Jreft (w30, 26 Uther iasnke frem End ‘atim,
ioysl dewfoundland iegte, 0 A8t Battn,ioysl Sewfeundlsnd Begty, Beders
Zsbarzed <outhacptébn 18/2/10 %

Pte. 5§68 Howlets, P




o CIR a2

L —————————————

Extract from Telegram to Syn. from Mil., dated Jan. 22/1918.

#With reference to my telegram Jan.
9th., 3352 Hollett.

Please reply.




Extraot of Sominal Roll of Officers and men Enbarked S¢. John's

81-7-17 Sailed Halifax 5. 5, AUSTUNIA 16-4-17,

#2352 PTE. P. HOWLETT.




Officer Commanding,

Headgquarters.

ilrs., Richard Howlett of the (oulds, states that
her son P. Howlett enlisted yesterday against Ler
wishes..
She is afraid that shke cannot do without Lis
Lélp as her husband is siekly, and Ler other son is

cetting married shortly.

Por report on the circumstances.

W2 s Do

21 December 1916, Governor.







C.R3352

Bxtraot from Qasualties rocoived from the ray's Hecord
Orfice, London dated 30ths -pril 191y :

3358 Pte. re Howlett was re-admitted to 1lst.
London (City of London) Genl . Hospital ., #Z. 5,

on expiration o. 4 weeks furlough under A.C.I. 905/18.




 CR 335%

Bxtract from Desuslties reseived from the 2.a.R.0. londom
dated 9th. Mgy 1019. ;

3362 rPte. P, Howlett who was discharged from lst,London
General Hospital, 9/6/19 was ordered &% the P.&.R.0. to
report to Depot Winchester, same date.




B i SRR

ER 3394 |

gxtroot from Doily Oxders pert II, Umit the doyrl MLAC,
Reglment duted July 9the 1919,

the atoah&tsi 0% tho nndornote’ on demobilii ctlon lLas
boon €0 4 7 IR Y XD Ly vifleer 1 0 iiecordes on notel d-te.

#3352 Pte, Pierce Howlett.




CER. 33%ad

Extrast fom Daily Oxrders Part 11 Unit The Royal EflA,
Regt. St.John's,June 23rd, 1919, '

The disoharge ¢f the undernoted on demobilisation has been
SRPROVED by 0.0.Dischargs Depot with sffeot from20=6=19.

3352 Pte. P.Howlett,







tPssted

W“/ mﬂ 8,0,

!n Hon.the Minister gc
Militis,

St .Johns,

20th.August  Newfoundlend,

Sept. 28th. 1918,
2358 HOVLETT.

HA/MB,

The following is quoted for Hoted, I comfirm your

your informmtion Fleasey wire of 25th. Sept. as followss
&eR40.4 7
1. gf., 13865/48/R.8.0, 24/8/18 "lst, London General
to The Smttll'!p NWeCiAe, 'Eospi( 1 repatristed

e > B et .
eThe roﬁ%t of tele- "prisoner ef War, m—shot

dated 15/8/18 (7377) from
im-tu’.gf l{gﬁh(etdzhm. "wound thigh 3352 Enleh'

. towl ot
:&m&lm ;rt““ n‘::'t This mtomtion was lnly

moivoa no ng from R m, notified to tho next of kin,

"‘ .

Bgule tharsto (7 .
Moo 13886 /45 /R & .C A —
Hee R s o =2 &)

7 e \) }

Hie history #a follows:
Reported taken Prisoner 20/5/18

no address given .- 1
me:dw.gﬂt/. l";lmrs Minister of Mi1itiag
of War Committee n/c‘u. = X

m to Canadian Red Cross
Bread sent from

'm-n




Dollnxs and _« .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentxoned Person =% - Pe such payment to be made on proof
of ldennty of, and production, of the relative ldentlty Certificates by the Person\—— Persons

: g , X
concerned, viz.:
Allotment begms \/{/M ,

- Whether Wife, Child,
other Relunve or NaMg (in full)

Total Allotment, §

NOTE —Thls form must be completed by the Oﬂicer Commanding Compa.ny, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
requlred payments on appl]cadon.

e — = e

<s|g@umu,e




... Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ‘—f,‘,—d Persos8, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person -~

d
2% Persons

concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins..

Identity Whe(her \\Nc Unhl
other R'elntwc or N . ' K

I
|
l

i

. ; ' ‘ Total Allotment, § E D

NOTE This form must be completed by the Oﬁcer Commandmg Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Payinaster as authority to make the
required payments on appl!cadon.

Officer Co ’nnding
/ Company




"ll' 'lm & OFFICER 1/8 REQORDS,

and the following No. quoted : Ml"ORANDU".
No. 18750/480/8. &.O.ij’l)

From To The Hon.Bhe Minister of
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, !111215,

58, VICTORIA STREET,
St.Johns,

LONDON, S.W.
20th.August 1918 . Newfoundlend.

SUBJECT: ‘ REPLY |
3352 HOWLETT . | Ostea Sept. 28th 191 8

Reference Nos. = Please return ORIGINAL ond rotain m E

The following is guoted for | * Noted, I confirm your
your information pleaset . wire of 25th Sept. 2s follows:

- P.&.R.0. "lgt London General"’
1. Memo 13555/45/R.&.C. 24/8/18

to The Secretary, N.W.C.A., "Hospitel repetriated prisoner of

» 3362 Howlett. "Wer, gun-shot wound thigh 3352
#The following extract of tele-
gram dated 15{8{18 (7377) from Howlett,"”
Minister of Militia St.Johns, Bioicher s Taiuies
is quoted please: "3352 Howlett This information was duly
Prisoner of War Kriegsgefange-
nenlager Stargard senddng has notified to the next of kin,
roceivod nothing from Red crosq
yot."

ly thereto: (7681) : 105
";our nom.ISEES 45 «&.C: To ./ :
3359 Howletf ,Prisoner of War. :
His history da follows: <
Reported taken Prisoner 20/5/18 . Waierer of mnt;a
no address given.

Address added 21/8

Reported to Central Prisoners

of War Committee 21/6/18.

Reported to Canadian Red Cross

Society 21/8/18.

Bread sent from Copenkagen
25/8/18

First parcel fr Canadian

Red Oross 8/7/1%. and regular-

ly since that date.

The date of Howlett's
letter is not guoted, but by
our long experience of delays
in mication, it was pro-
bably ‘A month old when it

ed Newfoundland."

: Major,
Ghier Pa.ynntor & Oi/o Rcoorda




< m’“ﬂﬁoo .

The lou.m linhur ot :
mitu.

8t.Johns,

Srpte 28th 1018,

Neted, gotfim your ‘-
wibe of 25th Sept. as folle

HA/MB.
*18t London €eneral Boapital
: - repatriated Prisoner of Wary
The following is quoted for un shot wound thigh 3352 n
. owlett.”
your information pleases :
This infeormation was

Po&eRoO» y notified to his hext

1. Momo 1S568/45/R«%.C. 24 8 ~
to The M(‘.“e". .'oc{:{’; rsiisa

. n tt. e
«The £ ot of tele-

f- utod 1 8 ) frem (ed) J. R. Bemett
a 8t.Johns, . uiniet,er of ﬁintia.

is quud easoy 3358 am.u
Prisoner m

from Cross

9969

: 0&00
u‘-lnhtt.rrln‘:c of ;a:: 19/330
His history &s fol : '
Reported taken Mnnor g20/5/18

van.




/
T T R e S AR SR e Datum der Ausfertigung :
Principal-camp : Date :

Lazarett :
Hospital :

Zuname :
Surname :

Vorname :

Reg. od(;r/ Korps MWWW

Reg. or Corps:

{

Erkennyngsmarke Nr. :
Nimber of identification disc. :

eichnung der Wunde :
cription of wound :

Adsessgries naeghsten Verwandten A0 Loy Tbrk@de...: : "t nhiched. 12+
: : Bt Koo, i




f PAYMASTEK & OFFICED 1/€.

ANDC MTINGE
)RIA STREET,

‘LONDONSW _

o CHtLE

N gD U L

B8R \LICTH

ng,
2nd Bn. qual Nfld Regt.,
Hazeley' Down Camp,
Winchester, Hants.

From Offiger Comnandirg -
2nd Bn. Royal Newfoundlqnd
ToThe Chief Paymaster
Royal hgpfoyndland

ANSWER:

on,s?"@

' Pay & Record. Office,

H&zelay—hown_ﬁamp,wlnchesten.-

2nd May, .
3352 HOWLETT.

e

I

Fol
telegram dated 30/4/18: (3929)
received 1/6/18 from the Hon.
Minister of Militia.

"3352- Howlett- has not
"writtén- parents- for tw
montha— please~ take
"necessary action-" -

Submitted for your atten-
tion, pleass.

v

| /%\Zmﬂ/w

Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/0 Records.

-Jay—zt,h_lsls,___m

ing is an extract of’

This man is not on the
% strength of this Battalion.

( ‘uw DC‘THGJW
PA :
HRef T :
: z_

*m\srmw b
il 4.+

¥ "’\":
(PIKE

9&1@

lyu Poa\\,




~To -
- “0fficer Commanding,
1lst Battalion," :
R. Newfoundland Regt.,
/ ‘B, Eo Eo

Yia

CHIEE BAYMASTER & OFFICER .'c,r’.f?}coaus. .
N S Tels OB Y 12 TIMGENT. |

Pay & Record Office,

8th May; 1018

3362 HOWLETT. ..

s

Fol ng is an extract of
tel dated 30/4/18 (3929)
réceived 1/5/18 from the Hon.
Minister of Militia.

"3362- Howlett- has not
"written- parents- for.two
"monthe- please- take
"Hecessary action-". :

For your attention and
necessary action, please. .
< ‘

494§;;:22%222;;5Z4’¢£;!§j6r.

fﬁoief Paymaster & 0.1i/c Records.

A o

-

tozimnmﬁ : A
&/}(ae;:.'
hos



< WD CONTIN / ; [q WAR OFFICE
2/ \// SN

Finsbury C ourt,

Finsbury Pa.vement
E.Co24

i
9’"

. ‘ =
of writer:- /7 S840 -

S——

Date: = ‘ 11:7 c.,.,cJ s gy BIVATT
Campz-%gmd(ﬂ ; |

Remarks: = M i Tt ( o 7/ 5% @Mhﬂsg 3

Addressed to:&.

L Butes e MasoraS TS’

/% 6-1918.

S 20 e g D R R AN 6 3, b2 S o 8




e a e e R e e s WAR OFFICE GG s :
@ 2. (’ avwallse /‘?:‘/ Fine‘oury Court,

Finsbury Pav
B.C. 2.
letter or postcard from prisoner of war sent

E 3. [RpYraotury

: AN R 1 Censor.

B N\ rant; ot

g AL e \ po - S’ v

; Regimental descri Frv bt~ Vi . Pnnales
‘ ’ ’

of writer -




\

) . %th.Aumt \

The Swcretery, \
13556/45/R.&. L. '
'RO'O-.A.’ \

\
34 victori‘ Ste » S W. 1 . '\\

/ 3352 HOWLETT. : 3
PSR T,
(7

' b4
The following extract of telegram dated 15)/8/18 |
877) from Militia Dept., St.Johns, is quoted please! :

*3352 Howlett Prisoner of War Kriogsgafangeneniagap
"Stargard sending has# received nothing from Red ¢
"Cross yet." o \i




~.. ~ THE NEWFOUNDLAND WAR CONTINGENT
EXRCUTIVE GONMITTRE : — ASSOCIATION, =

CHAIRMAN/
SIR AD.STEEL-MAITLAND, M.P.

LADY LOUISA FEILDING.
LADY MORRIS, //. CC/

MYt ERMORRIS.

MP E5.8 GREEN. ‘ &/ /MZ:
M.M.BEETON,ESQ.

ER.MORRIS.ESQ. >
H.F.REEVE.E3Q.C.M.G. .
HONORARY TREASURER:

SIRCHARLES HANSON.BART MR 27th August 1918,

LORD MAYOR OF LONDON.

SECRETARY,
MISS S KNOX.

BANKERD
BANK OF MONTREAL

MEMO. to The Chief Paymaeter and 0.i/c.Recorde,
anfoundland Contingent .

Your memo. 13555/45/R.& C,
re 3353 Howlett, Prieoner of War., Hie history as follows:

Reported taken Prisoner 20,5.18. lo addrese given.
Addrese added 21.6.18

Rnportﬂd to Central Prieonere of War C'tee 21,6,18

Canadian Red Croees Society 21,6.18

25.6.,18

6.7.18

..ﬂ. T ’]t : 5
ko0 MUL.‘LJQL te of Howlett'e letter is not quoted but,by our

'“_'~—»~~iong~o=pn ience of delaye in communication, it wae probably

VOS5, UU |

h month old when it reached Newfoundland,

. Meee.

Hon.Bﬁchtary.

-




Officer Commanding, 2
lst Lond. G. Hospitul,«
Myatt's Park, 4
Camberwell, S.E. 5.

3352 PTE. P. HOILETT,
Royal Newfoundland R.

With reference to your Memo. of
29/4/19: the above-name"d Soldier should
be discharged from your Hospital with
instructions to report to 0.C., 2nd Bn.,
Hazeley Down Camp, Winoheater, with .

furlough completed by 15/5/19, pleaee:,

Major,

D.A.D.M.S., Newfoundland ‘Contingent.




=

Officer i/c Newfoundland Recorgd
68, Victoria Street, S.W.

With referen:e to your memo of the 24th inst., regarding the

-

repatriation of personnel of the Newfoundland Contingent, I have to

inform yog that there is only one case at present in this Hospital,
viz.~ No. 3852 Pte. P. Howlett, 1/Newfoundlands, who is suffering
from a fractured femur and is fit tq travel as a walking case, al=-
though he will require further treatment.

should he be instructed to report direct to the Newfoundland

W'
st. uabrielss Collegse, :

Myatt's Park, : .  LT-00L, RAMG. (D
Camberwell, 5.E. 5. REGISTRAR, 1at LANDON GENERAL HOSPITAL.

29/4/19.

Depot please ? 5







officer in Charge,
Mewfoundland Record Offics,
68, Victoria sStreet, S.W.

| 8!

RO L
No. 3352 Pte. P. Howlett, 1/Ryl. Newfoundland Regt.

I have received a cormunication from th: above man, whc is on

one months furlough from this Hospital, from"?Q]S/inféiééZ&/lQ, to .

the effect that a draft is leaving for Newfqpnﬁland-iﬁ‘ﬁbgjnear
future. He states that provided the uediéa}»Officsr'is agré§§ble,
arrangements can be made by you for his 1nciﬁgionminfthis~ﬁrurt.

=

I have subnitted the matter therefore, to the i.0,, concerned,

wheC desires to state that he has no cbjection whatever to the course f%

e : ;7':
proposed. : e

the man will require further treatrent which could quite well be ?;

given in Newfoundland.

Windt wolie yun of aclion dadow 2 qanden 2ad § b

ot. Gabrieltsg CUollegs, ° -

Camberwell, ‘5.E. 5. - W%‘J

8/4/19. - L7-00L, RAMO. (1 ‘
REBISTRAR, st LONDON GENEPAL HosPrTAL




B

officer 1/o
lst London Gen. Hospital,

Camberwell, S. E.

Pay & Record Office,
9th April- 9

3352, Pte. P. Howlett.

Arrangements will
be made to include the above-
named man in the first draft
to Newfoundland,

There will be no
draft going before the 26th

inst., therefore fow will L{"
keep him after he reports k

to you, pending word from
this Off'ice, please.

=




‘(G\TY OF | LOH
Q‘“%x\" AL RA M. g ,;’/ 2

DefeDoU. 5., ; Ahs %
ewfoundland gontingent, g No. 2-10-168

58, Victoria Street, S.W. 4'7’3

‘§
)7

Ho, 3562 Pte. P. Howlett, gx Bewfoundland Regt.

With reference to your memo No. 6855/2/§ .&% C. of the Sth inst.,

I have to inform you that the abovd) mdh’  widlo be dischargdd from this
Hospital on Friday next, the 9th insp., with instructions to report

to the 0.C. 2nd Batt. Hazeley Down Camp, Winchester, forthwith.

N D S f
LT-00L, RAM.C. (D E

. REGISTRAR, 1st LONDON GENERAL HOSPITAL.
st. 'vabriel's College, vk :

Myatt's Park,
camberwell, 5.E. 5. ,éﬂ,/w /éam‘

7/8/19. ﬁ
‘f

oyl




S e

AT

No.¥670/1497

| Fron: “NEWFOC

o Tk e

CUNDLAND

"CONTING

Paymaster & O. i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1.

Chi

To: Officer

19th May
33562 Howlett P.. Pte.

1919°

With reference to the follow-
ing telegram from the Minister of

Militia =/ /19 ( )
"Pay to- 3352 Howlett P.
£2, 0..0,

Cheque £ 2, 0. 0.1s enclosed
for payment®to this Soldier.
Kindly obtain hie receipt

/’

£ &£7

cl/\/

i/c deé&fﬁé

- Chief Paymaeter & O.

1919.

Receipt hereunder.

Officer Commdg.

Received the sum of Jé‘*1>
M ——an:eépect of

tefégraphic remlittance from the
sMinister of Militia.

No.33J¢C R

s Witness:




'
-

¥
v

NV
o)

; w present address 457y,
. THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND
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I haye rpéei

T n

ed parcel No........... Qe dated J | 7 | 18 containing :— ‘

/

HANDKERCHIEFS.




/ AN TN ARSI R g iy LS

........

»I haye recey parcel No... *v Q..“ jj.ﬁ L] 7 / /cf contammg —-
15 ". .')'\ |
:»5 ‘f:._; pee

SHIRTS.

SH .‘C'AKVAS.

SOCKS, Pairs.
WELS.

TO
+

%é







§3362 FPte. Pierric Fowlett

-

Goulds,

8t John's Vest

dearcdir 2~

Referring to your goplication 1 enclose
choque Br Seveniy dollsrs ($70,00/, being smount
of first peyment due you on asccoun of the Wer
“ervice Gratuity. ‘

Yours truly

Ceptain
“eym ster & Ve.i/c SZecords,




Vo

nzeARmEm OF un.nu
WAR SERVICE GRA mxnﬁ" : :
St.John’s,Newfoundland ,

Declaration re.uired of Oofficers end .men of the Royel I'evfoundlend
Regiuent,vho claimg Vier Scrvice Gretuity under Order-in-Council

datod Janucry 20th.1919,

A couplofn reply rust he given to every qucstion in this Declarction
Theve 1ast be no blonks ma 77_LP oz If ony ¢uestions
cppltca~1a,thz vords "IOT APELIGLBLEY rast Le written out.

On cormpicvion this Declorntion s 1o be returncd te 9

RECORDS,PAY & RECORD @PFICEH,ST.JCHN

3

Chsi?&ian NCLiBae'e s ofs 2> 5T
3.Ronk l&AQ’ .-1,;._--1~u3““.93 55

R e R I S N IR R

oré not

AT

ZE OFFICER I/C

Pearvvavsevsasvi’Saais

7

sate s s sl rrann

8,Address in full wkich futurc poyrents of srotuity

Torwerded, .o

6,Dave of

7.H~'c of dependent,if any, te vhor Sedorot.on

issucl,or wes being issucd,irmedictely wiicr to Jonx

SRR <

08000 000800018000 0000000000000ecvssisece’onainikse

“~Mo

B8.Rclcotiongkip of such doo AN Sy L G

R

deras e

1 o~ = > > - oy
9.4ddrc3s in full of sach duvendentgicelatrns i

'-!ll‘.'Qttlclcubtn(t-;l-.-lnoo.c.-c.o.brac&
lent,now,or was
Lnee

1T,Vere yoa on ceilive cervice only in

pPervicuiors of sucn 30 kY e R &8 b o Son et

ll.l...lf,ao.l.-l00lal.-.-.nctdnatboonnoolcll

SO RP-8.0.90.8:0.8.6.0.0°0.0 05 ¢ 0 0 e 80050/ 01070 070 b 80 b s e s s
)

Give totnl length of tamc vhich ¥

R

cr in Hﬂdmrozﬁfm&.”;n.”;g.".u
QOy.UtlvOICMCQQOlOOO !:.W..l'l.%"

Gk

D R

LA LR T A

‘
L R S R N RN




-~

B
s

s Ha?é”i yd'u'fﬁésl morwznm 5

C‘l..'...l.I.‘;l..OOD.C...AIO...O....CDCl.‘.‘.l'.‘.l.l....!....'l..l
14,Eave you alx cady *ocenrca My payent of Poidt Disclerge p‘ay or
Var Scrvice Gxclunityo gp 80,8300 anownt you and your d‘opehdan‘bs

hove elreody received gnd by whomn Lc.id...............'........'....

15,Heve you‘boen issued with = Var ou'mcc B"xl"c'?..................'
16,Hcove you,during the 8 o ved in the Iiperial Dorces...,
17..re you entitled to reccive »OT have you received any Gr:.tuity
in t2e nature of post D1 Scherge Poy from the TIrperiol Forces? If
£0,Sunte arount IC‘CCi'\:..J..s.u to v"ch Jou orxe cntitlcd..f...........

col-t--o.i.-o.n-o.ocoa--llu i.'l.ll-'tl!'l.'.t.l.lu'l.toll....u..l'.

18,Did you revert Oversecs to o rank lowerxr fho.n the substantive
ronk held Jou on your arrivel in En *1:51".1‘?......................
(b) If so,wes meh “eversion in cornsequente of Yiisconduet or
inc-ifi-:icncy?......................... oI B P TR R P e

19.Lrc you now Aa vin, o ReSbe?e s oa¥ SiTd 08 cive?- () dote

of dischorge... , wcasen 9 d:i.schvrgc..........‘......

‘cc'oo.-l-.-l'ou-ocln.--lo"'.

20,Did you ot eny tine serve ot the front in on actunl thecotre of

Vlar? 12 give perticulars of plocegygs of such scrvizec,
+ I‘l....l.."‘...l..l.l....‘1

2l.(z) Lxe Jou recciving trﬂﬂ'»‘r.en'c 1"'ro-r' the §avil R.-mtwblis‘mcnt
.(“) If so ore you in rocoipt of full poy cilowonces fror
that Cor mttee..........!..,.......................................
And I vake this solenn decloration conacientiously boliuvin* it to

be ‘truc, ond knoving thﬂt 1t is of the Clvall foroo ond eﬂoct cs if
do un&er 0~th,




plece of Besidexiéc :

peclered bész‘e@é ot

This '71’*‘ day ©

Simmeature of ‘Borrister of the *
suprene CGurt;sti'pendiary licmis- ¢
trate Hotexy Prilic, dustice of the ~
pocce ,or CormissicneT of cffidevits.

POST DTS{HARGE PAY.
Dote peid ¥ ¥ peid
Soadl Deponden

let anount
due

B oey ans e s e

loal-.uol!t--.c..w...!-..'.' PEPEE IV IC SRR

nn--...uc----.»-.-o--c.o.---

- as N a8 N e

s e mar e -1.--0.-».-.-... lol.t-t.o.alovc.onncin.n.......b.

coxrtified correct. poynasicr




July 65,1919

#3882 Pto.rierrie ua‘u-"st,

Gounq,

Ste John's lest.

Yeayr wir:.

Please find enclosed vischerge Certificute
.003591.

Iours truly

Captain,
Peymepster & U 4/0 Recards,




4"57. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT 2Z-

ALLOTMENTS

1. L A Rl No. T 5 '2'

hereby agree, until further notification by me, gad_ in sunilar‘qﬁﬁual form to make an Allotment of
mememmmeesDollars and . - 5 S Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ‘{—:‘ PersosB, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production, of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person °> ;; Persons

concerned, viz. : e
= ,:Ilo::ent begins \/(/M ?’?

1 ] ntit th!her Wnle (.hxld , 1
C:rcnﬁmi othier Relative or NaumE (in full) ADDRESS ‘(ea:l:‘mn)
1

Friend
SR M EERY/E,
i §oan
i e o ,
[
, = T L s R w2 ; e
. i ‘
IR e et G M Bl S S O e ol | KEReials
: | S S S e !
' e —— et t————— SO PR, — ettt tiib——— ’______
FLAR Al S A e B e !
l = ‘ Total Allotment, § fi : i 6h
,‘ NOTE —This form must be r.ompleted by the Oﬂicer Commandmg Company, sxgned by the Volnntcer, counter.
: signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

requlred payments on appucadon

T



/3 TO HI

Received of %MM %mﬁ’

The sun of § . 93.

Il

Cost of Message §o : JZ/

—

Toted % .
For transfer to No 5552/ Renk &/4% : Namg/ W

bate_ Aer f?,%fﬁ

%Wﬁ




i e e S e e 1 Telephone 403, Accounts Rendered Quarterly,

‘YHE BEST ;
}:p MOST P : 281 AND 283 DUCKWORTH STREET

ODERN T. JOHN'S, NFLD., . A2 L 191 °’
SYSTEM

OF CUTTING
ADOPTED

GOOD FIT AND d
SATISFACTION ﬂ
GUARANTEED v\&*

o e e e e e e ' TAILOR AND CLOTHIER

3

The Pay and Record Office:

Please pay the above sunm tg}\

and deduct same from my war gratu




. o Wi Aty

e INITIALS
—ISITINR




/D
PR (ST
the attached statement of claim for

N e s ee7.s Deing duly swoIrn

depose and say, that

property lost in the fire at the Empire Hospitel, is &

correct statement of my losses,

ff??:??izf§%%;¢c¢g§§?7fiﬁ.. |

sworn before me &t

Departmenﬁﬂff Militia, St. Jobn's,
this.-/o{:’-—o day Of s sl eaesvoiviesas

A.D. 1919,







e
BOUGHT
. OF
TERMS
: ,t—l“h_":';"' '—-27-\_1{_ :‘.._...: -

B e A gy S AR Y AR AN A P R Y

137 to 145 Water Street

ST. JOHN'S, N.F., _

TR

@e ROYAL STORES

Interest charged on o
LR h i RIS

f

FEIT %j%j el

CONVEYANCE

e e e

verdue accounts at 8 per cent. per annum

LIMITED

SR,
i
WY e

B L L T e

Dry Goods, Groceries
Hardware, Furniture
Crockeryware
Sewing Machines
Beiting, Sole Leather
Lines, Twines
Herring Nets and

Selne Corks

Agents for Yarmouth
Duck

Staunton's Wall Papers
Devoe Paints
Manufactarers of
Ready-made Clothing
Millinery and
Dressmaking to Order

|

peTixen

|
|
|
{

s

e
- s

BREETEr

L SEAfSte g St 14









S o R R i T
3 SO D 3

» ST. JOEJV’SZLﬂ’- '7/7 \

Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

T e e

%bv&ldenuaudeﬂnmﬂawd

%/"’ 7W

e L
P fidleine o Cak

140 VEDGwMN__ - «— TRIT ~to

Wwi%‘f%’f”j -

A




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

- PAY VOUCHER
ggé{ g 22

.9 /7

RQCQ")Q rom  the ‘ First .ﬁ’ew}éanJh¢ /?egcmem‘

o sin of

wot o Gy G







DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

,3’70"; ‘ ey 76 1977
RQCQ‘DQ(I hom the First .ﬁéwr/bana//ana’ . %e?iment

the sum of ~TEoers 7 Dolllars.
R TR

2y /7,

Ch. No. t/?7f Initials. f. P

Pay Ledger. . ;” TRitinls st easdivis vs

Gen. Ledge




P ULLET ST




'DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

RQCQiDQd }g‘”’” the .%mt .ﬁfew/oan//d% .%jment

Yollars.

Pay Ledger. 3 0 0 /m'liah.w).’..\i .

Gen, Ledger Initials




e T ey T P




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

RQCQ‘ fm the First lﬁ’ew/omm//am/ %gmem’

/5« . Dollars

the sum o/

on account 0}/ J)a/y







Regimental Number and Name

Wﬁ

Date

with holonn ears,
Period of{ ﬁ .

ith Rca.'rve S

Place of Birth

Names of
Witnesses

Punishment awarded

By whom awarded

To be carried over




; : AL Age on Eﬁhstment
2a.. 2.8 Terms of Servme (a) Mn Servnce reckons from (a) A 0.:..0 2. A
Date of promotion to presentrank ............ccccoei. ... Date of appomtment to lan ank
Qua.lxﬁcatu;_n ()
r vorp>s Trade and

; &:_‘m of promotions, rtdu:c'um mndc-‘ e-uldu. = 4 |
L 1 B.313, Army Form A. 36, or in m ’Placc of Casualty x Casualty’
whom received '"“ authority 10 be quoted in each case, ! ‘ 751

‘ Emb;}ked | /7*2 /cﬂ

Disemb;uked...fl /)/'”'2 /(

{a} !n lhe case d a man vho hn re-cnmed !or. or enhned into Scctlon D, Army Reserve, particulors dmh re or enlist t will b; ot hoh
(v} S.p.u«, snodumu;. he. - 7 e . Tai4—Mrisd ““"", xm urn'n ari Oo x.ux. rcr-sn.lmu B-fﬂh e




Chris_han .Nama :

e a et

_Table I—GENERAL TABLE.
Bmthplnce —Parish ’ 5

..................... R N RS R RS R WS A s i

__SPECIAI,_RESERVE. -

- Chest -iGrith when fully expanded .

Measure-
ment ( Range of E;pggglog .

Physical Development. ...

Vaccination Marks i

Number ....

When Vnocingml

Vision

(a) Marks mdictung congemul pecuh-
arities or previous disease

) Shght defects but not mfﬁciem t.o
Cause re)ectxon

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Medical Officer,

Aot WL ¢

Z,Dd.,o: Lee

ST Ly R Ry Y e

Beume non-oﬂective by







SRR FIR WS- 8= - I3 U0

Lt s soldier
edipairdic

Losjpachiissifled  as.

(e genie Lemolnlisa-

A

T i 4y Sttt b gy T

TABLE IV—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of : cai (Dateof | Dateof
Departure or Station or Troopehip Arrival or Departure or
Disembarkation Embarkation .| Disembarkation
{




DS (.55 ; [ vt

‘ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERYICE

To tile Officer in Cbgr'ge of I’Kecdrth,

-

% m;aomm:igxgé%‘;:




 July 6th.1981.. 1917
The accompanying King’s Certificate, on his discharge,

(No. ), is forwarded herewith to

—Pierrie Howlett,

in respect of his service as No. 3362 Rank : g e

\

Name P, Homla$t, - CorpsRoyal Hf1d Regts §

—Rcccipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

-

Received -

ngnat»ure 4o
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DEMOBILIZATION OF

Reg. No.2352 Rank//“

Date of Enlist; Lo.r2. lt

Occupation. .o Z"7es . .
Recommendation S.M.B. ” 7. 7 or s mff%.é%i(éabimy Rating

Passed to Demobilization Officer with followmg ddcuments; —

N.F. vms.....’..... : 4 Bes i .|| N.F. Med<....|....

W 0. C. Di

W

harge Depot.

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.
I am.._—".. ..in a position to resume civilian occupation.

A s Mo

i

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

Date

2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations hay
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The abova nan}ed b,sbgn ' qded
A Ry

ﬁ;leéq

v %ﬁ*mﬁ\to his home
b B . 3 |
P % A , ...... Sﬂéd

C s

‘4, Pay and ‘Allowaneces. - ' " ; i S oy e ™

The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balaneed and-all matters m cons
nection therethh settled He }ms received pay and allowancesto..... »/:,l ){(

Date.... . ’ [1 .............. .

.. Discharge Depot.

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.

Eligible for War Service
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I NoD352 Name Juw oy Batgry S g ' te 0Ll By} Eebdescyra)

Date of last entry in . ‘No.,and date\ "~ 'Penod not reckonin "tow
Company Gonduct Shcet} ‘ngf)/ ol' lnt drunk w i freétiom from cxha%u
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. Occupation . ..... 35 4 »................~.'.1_g.'.’.:. ........ NSk S RS0 O e Bty
Classification of soldier..........civeens T .. Medical Category.... 4

.‘ The above named man is discharged in consequence of

DEMOBILIZATION

Eligible for: Waf Scrvice;-(;rathity ..................

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have lmpartlally inquired into all ma broyght hefore me, in
accordance with Regulations. . :
Place, ST. JOHN'S R/ { kot
Commanding Dfscharge Depot

DatquN. .20 1919 .......................  The Royal Newfotindland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. 1 hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the prcsent date, and hereby relcase the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,

of all financial responsibility in my connection. " o

Placc, ST. JOHN'S

Date 'JUN 20 1919 .....................

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT (,‘%HFI'CATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
. I hereby ccrti/y that I am in a position to resume civilian occu;}ation immediately on discharge.

Place, ST. JOHN'S

. Enlisted for service
A

Discﬁarged from service. Q.. é A 4 7 ................... Plus 14 days Semce

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ijc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

Place, ST. JOHN'S

Date




DEMOBILIZATIO!"é _

Rﬂg:N}’ng .Rank._ .. f/‘% ...... rsesss NAIE,
Date of Enli 4

Occupation
Recommendation S.M.B._

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following d

N.B. 136 ..... i .....

'PARTICULARS'FOR DEMOBILIZATION

* % -

1. Cwﬂ Re-Establxshmem
.in a position to resume civilian occupatlon

B :

I’art‘icu]ars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

2. élothmg :
: Cemﬁed that Clothmg Regulations hg
(a) clothlng Allowance payabiff

(b) Ctothimg-Suppizd:..... 7%
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Discharge approved for

Forwarded with following documents to O.C. Discharge Depot.

N.¥. Pi36.....

' APPROVED,
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ijc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additiorial documents,

Eligiblé for War Service Gratally

...................................... ,*-'.._ S

0 C. stcbarge Depot

Received the above noted documents from O. C: Discharge Depot.




Demobilization Form 1

The Hopal Petofoundland Kegiment

Class for Demobil- Report of Demobilization
1zation ;—

Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge,

Discharge Depat; Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Regimental Noédﬁ-} :

(a) Luamedinte~diseharge-
(b) Standard Medical Board

Recammended far :*{

0. C. Dtsoharge Depot

% m _____
Members of Boardy *

Senior Medical Officer

pot
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as
fellows:

To resume former Occupation,

Siin#tum of Man.

Reg. No. 33§ % .
guaylire of the Vocational Officer or hfs Representative.
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Thi:lection should be completed in the Hospital utwhlthmpmnttead:f at the time of his ex-
" amination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in ospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or
Command Depot. The Soldier should ;x ’ of uunhin%i;, as, if awarded a pen-
sion, his subsequent identification. depends on his confirming this declaration ““Rank,'’ “* Station”’

and ‘‘ Date ** should be in his own bmdwﬂﬁng

The form will then be attached to the Proceedinga of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded
to the O. i | c Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pexmon should be noted

in red ink, w
Name infull /. fu‘\""‘c

Regiment from which dxschnrged '%}a/ Mdﬂ%ﬂl[
Regimental number 3 3 g 'z

Intended a@dress ,

Height on discharge ‘O Feet /£

-
Color of hair on discharge ’_d7 ( /
Complexion _-?m/

Color of eyes

-~
Descriptive Marks /. /@W ‘é .

Figure on discharge

7]
Christian name of Father m
Christian name of Mother M

Wife's maiden name in fultl =
Date and place of marriage ___

Christian names of children ———

Place and date of soldier’s birth @ /9 5’% /P ? ?

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier’s signature in full) ﬁ # E ' ‘ 5 (fn/k.)
Station Ww Date 7 Lt /7

I certify that the above named soldier signed the oing declaration in my presence, and that the
above description ard details are, to the best of my know ge correct.




- Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES :

(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
(b) A single copy only is required.

(c) ‘‘Aggravated’’ being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is
essential.

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
(e) Avoid dubiety—'* perhaps,”” * possibly,’”” ‘‘ might’’ and the like.

(f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board
in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE
Station..... BRA. TORR. Ba.. oo renns e

~

o PYT SISO & A0 4717 e £° ) £ PUsbeermrpsmeert

Unit Hoyal Noafrandlond 5. Agelastbirthday 20 Years.

2. Regimental No. 3388, 6. Enlisted on Dec. 20/16.

3. Rank Pte. ‘ at St. Jehn's.

Howlept Pierie. 7. Formertrade or FBIMET.
occupation

8. Disability
G.8.¥, L. THIGH,

~




sanatorium
Was advised and refused ?
operation .

12. Do you recommend discharge as
permanently unfit ?

Signature

Rank or Qualification

S S

Remarks if, any by, Officer i | c Hospital.

Tesssssus seusne seteen shnananae




15. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earn-
ing a full livelihood in the general labor market ? 405,

(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a full
livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred

(Smeinpemmce? 40% 6 Menths & treatment.

Remarks if any :—

16. Is the disability permanent ?
17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperance (b) Misconduct

operation ¥ (a) Reasonable
sanitorium (b) Unreasonable

18. ‘The refusal of

Remarks if any :—

General Hospital

Naval and Military Con-
valescent Hospital,

Jensen Tu is Camp.

19. If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to

20,

Remarks if any :---

’an.-..... $e800s aeene essenete neseesses serereses nassan

President
Signs AR, ... s oo R RN e

Place .S8e. . JOUO Ba..... oot ot v eeeeeans
Date IO
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Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES :

(a)

This report is solely concerned with Pensions.

(b) A single copy only is required.
(c) "Aggmnt:ld" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is
essential.

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.

(e)
)

Avoid dubiety—** perhaps,” “‘ possibly,”” ‘‘ might '’ and the like.

Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board
in nm!mg at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

Suﬁon........ﬁ... overesess

Date...... ..........(..7... .............-....é...{.z.:.......

Royal Newlsandlond 5. Age last birthday éz’“?/‘ﬁ :

Regimental No. 5352 6. Enlisted on /-,/)/L
Rank /7 : at J' /m

e Moweerr im—u




sanatorium
11. Was advised and refused ?
operation

12. Do you recommend discharge as
permanently unfit ?

Signature

Rank or Qualification

o e #
N

Remarks if any by Officer i | ¢ Hospital.

AeaeNEANL caetassasien sennenann




(a) Service during this war. Clmaias,
f) h‘i:fea:ygg war, (bClimate, ¢

. Does the Board concur in preceding report ? (lee' Sect. 10). If not give differing opinion and addi-

(i,

(a) THE’ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lesseted at present for earn-
ing a full livelihood in the general labor market ? 0

(2
(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is zmpacity at present for earning a full
livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred

during service ? b
(S!an:inpc:ﬂ:etmgg)se = 40% &4.4 W

Remarks if any :—

Is the disability permanent ?
Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperance (b) Misconduct

operation T (a) Reasonable

°
The refusal of T T (b) Unreasonable

Remarks if any :—

General Hospital = . . .

Naval and Military Con-
valescent Hospital,

Jensen Tu osis Camp.

If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to

20, We recommend ——ﬁ—hﬂ the Army

Remarks if any :---
President

Date . 5 74'/7/

MesseseeIet shsentee Sereas sarannran

& 0F MEDICH o
APPROVED <0 " ALSeN

#

Station ..ooeeees.

Date .cocovinniiiiar
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G2 Casualtlgs. coio oo Gim'“s:onw Fopi Wy, 60284,

s'; "" \ M n o ¥

3 lst LONDON GENERAL HOSPITAL at CAMBERWELL

¥ :

- Affliated to_

; N OMINAL ROLL of Sick and Wounded from the * . .Newfoundland Expedrhona.ry quoe

' admitted on 23/9/18 : from Hospital Ship_"Sindora” ,disembarked at

® Here insert which Expeditionary Force. : SLia
NOTE. ——Two copies of these Rolls to be forwarded, not later than the # lfteraddisslon g

: (1) One copy direct to the War Offige, FINSBURY GO Y PAVEMENT, E.C.2.

(ii) The other direct to the 0. i/c of Records.of the Colonial Cuﬂngent concerned.

3 * The nature of the casualty is required for cglpkhg details overseas. If the dculls glven are lnsdﬂdut,
reference back to the hospital !otrytnrther information mdered necessary. The following Iutructlom should therefore
be carefally followed in all Colonial cases :

(a) In the case of sickness, the nature and degree shoeld be stated, ¢.¢., enteric, slight.

(%) In the case of wonnds, the nature of the wound, the part ol the body affected, and the severity ot the Injury

should be stated, ¢.g., gunshot, skull, severe.
If a limb has been amputated the fact shonld be recorded .

Admissions to the outlying sections of the hospital should be shown separately. If the distance of these sections
should render it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the admissions, the sections should le instructed to send lists
(on these Army Forms) direct tgthe War Office, and tothe Colonial Cont_.mgent Record Office concorned.

. . - - ; " &m
R;gu Rank Name : (Battn. ‘xlx;n}:le{n t;l: beilhowny Z Caaualty

: ; title of,

% : (Surname first) 3 L U:i:) . (aoo note in large type above).

. 3352 - Pte Howlett, Percy
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THIS IS 70 GERTIFY that No. 3362,
PIERAE HOWLETT of Gowulds, Bay Bulls
Road, Nefoundland, enlisted with
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment on the

20%h. of n.ee-lu- 1916 and was honourably
discharged under demobilization on the
4th, of July 191%.




¥ov 12, 1932.

:;. Phr:os?thu.
ROXBURY . MASS.

Dear Sir:

it hr:r:::m;omumru{m .

- Angust o 3 ,
T Rave Su Saluim ywn Shat it 16 Hed PessiIPEE
receive duplisate of your discharge I enclose
herewith Certificate of your service which I
trust will be of use to you,




MEMORANDUM

Director of War Service Records.

OTTAWA, March..50,. 1260
The Canadian Pension Commission. :

ﬁf’t‘"j m w
YETERAND AFFAIRB

MAR 30 1950

: ﬂMmRm
The marginally named ! OTTAWA CANADA

Died December 17, 1935.

Mrs. Mildred Howlett (Widow),
Noxt of Kin 21 Dennis Street,

Roxbury, Mass.,
U.S.A.

£
i
£
-
i /
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-
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7
e
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In the opinion of the Commigsion,
death was not related to service with the forces.

5 m,f’%f e s

The Secretary.
- C.P.C. 76 5M-1-50 Req. 1446
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